AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 125/HOUSE BILL 200 (First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 9, in line 35, after "Fund" insert "Further provided that \$275,000 of this appropriation is contingent upon the enactment of legislation which authorizes the use of loan repayments from the Emergency Assistance Trust Account of the Volunteer Company Assistance Fund to be used for the purpose of providing grants to the Maryland State Firemen's Association for administrative expenses and grants to widows and orphans."

Appropriately identifies the specific uses of appropriation that is contingent upon legislation.

Amendment No. 2:

On page 55, in line 12, strike the figure "267.6" and substitute "133.3".

Adjusts the number of DHMH positions to be abolished to reflect a change in plans for privatizing Carter Center.

Amendment No. 3:

On page 97, in line 36, strike the figure "1,563,840" and substitute "943,840".

 ${\it Reduces \ the \ amount \ of \ the \ contingency \ reduction \ for \ teacher-certification \ fees.}}$

Amendment No. 3:

On page 97, in line 36, strike the figure "1,563,840" and substitute "943,840".

Reduces the amount of the contingency reduction for teacher certification fees.

Amendment No. 4:

On page 98, beginning in line 30 and ending in line 31, strike the words "State" through "Expenses" in their entirety and substitute "Foundation Program".

Corrects the appropriate name of the program.

Amendment No. 5:

On page 102, in line-11, after "grant" insert "Further provided that the remaining appropriation shall be allocated as follows:

Allegany-County	375,874 28.368
Baltimore City	20,508 3,549,296
Caroline County	267,871 197,17 4
Cecil County	<u>14,881</u> 568 467
	42,903 42,903
Montgomery County	<u>2,961,776</u> 100,000